

Imprint

Published by

Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft e.V. Kennedyallee 40 53175 Bonn, Germany

postmaster@dfg.de http://www.dfg.de (http://www.dfg.eu) VAT ID No.: DE122276357

Representatives

The Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (German Research Foundation) is represented by its Executive Board. The Executive Board consists of President Prof. Dr. Katja Becker and Secretary General Dr. Heide Ahrens.

Register of Associations

The Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft (DFG, German Research Foundation) is recorded in the Vereinsregister (Register of Associations) of the Amtsgericht Bonn (Municipal Court of Bonn) under registration number VR 2030.

Disclaimer

The information published on this website has been carefully reviewed and compiled. The DFG makes no claim or warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of its content and can assume no liability arising therefrom. All offerings/services are not binding. The DFG reserves the right to amend, supplement or delete information or to stop publication at any time and without notice. The DFG accepts no responsibility for the content of external websites accessed via a link. Published links are carefully reviewed and compiled. The DFG has no influence on the current and future design and content of linked websites.

The DFG is not responsible for the content of linked websites and does not adopt that content as its own. The provider of the website to which published links lead is solely responsible for any illegal, erroneous or incomplete content and for any losses or damages arising out of the use or non-use of that information. No liability will be accepted by the party which merely refers to such a website via a link.

Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft

For subject-related and technical inquiries please contact our elan helpdesk: e-Mail: elan-helpdesk@dfg.de



Copyright

The elan.dfg.de website is copyrighted and all rights are reserved by the DFG. Full or partial reproduction, duplication or other dissemination requires prior written consent by the DFG.

Deutsche Forschungsgemeinschaft

For subject-related and technical inquiries please contact our elan helpdesk: e-Mail: elan-helpdesk@dfg.de

